Township of Blissfield Board Meeting (SPECIAL) 177 West Brooke Lane Blissfield, Michigan 49228 March 21, 2025 @9:00 AM

Meeting called to order at 9:00 AM by Supervisor Dickerson Members present: Cranor, Wilson, Warner, Dickerson ABSENT: Wynn.

MOTION: Wilson second Warner to accept the agenda as presented. MOTION CARRIED.

RESOLUTION OFFERED BY: Dickerson second Wilson WHEREAS, THE Township of Blissfield desires to amend the Township of Blissfield General Fund Revenues and Expenditures Budgets.

For the complete list of amendments, please contact Township Clerk or see complete minutes at Blissfieldtownship.com.

ROLL CALL: Dickerson yes, Cranor yes, Warner yes, Wilson yes. RESOLUTION CARRIED.

RESOLUTION OFFERED BY: Dickerson second Wilson WHEREAS, THE Township of Blissfield desires to amend the Township of Blissfield Fire Department Revenues and Expenditures Budgets.

For a complete list of amendments, please contact the Township Clerk or see complete minutes at Blissfieldtownship.com.

ROLL CALL: Dickerson yes, Cranor yes, Wilson yes, Warner yes. RESOLUTION CARRIED.

Motion: Wilson second Cranor to adjourn the special meeting at 9:14 AM. MOTION CARRIED.

Draft respectfully submitted,

Diann Paul-Warner Clerk Alan Dickerson Supervisor